DATE

2025n2026

I BASKETBALLW

OPPONENT

TIME

RESULT

Tue, Nov 4
Thu, Nov 6
Sun, Nov 9
Thu, Nov 13
Mon, Nov 17
Fri, Nov 21
Sun, Nov 30
Wed, Dec 3
Sat, Dec 6
Tue, Dec 9
Sat, Dec 13
Mon, Dec 22
Fri, Jan 2
Tue, Jan 6
Sat, Jan 10
Tue, Jan 13
Sat, Jan 17
Wed, Jan 21
Sat, Jan 24
Tue, Jan 27
Sat, Jan 31
Thu, Feb 5
Sun, Feb 8
Sat, Feb 14
Wed, Feb 18
Sat, Feb 21
Tue, Feb 24
Sat, Feb 28
Tue, Mar 3
Fri, Mar 6

vs Mount St. Mary’s
vs Campbell

vs Lehigh

vs Pittsburgh

vs Lafayette

vs Clemson *

vs Mercyhurst
vs Coppin State
vs Wake Forest *
vs Little Rock

vs Ohio State *
vs Mississippi Valley State
at lowa State

vs Cincinnati

vs Kansas

at Houston

vs Colorado

at Arizona State

at Arizona

vs Kansas State
vs Baylor

at Cincinnati

vs Texas Tech

at UCF

vs Utah

atTCU

at Oklahoma State
vs BYU

at Kansas State
vs UCF

* Game played at neutral location

ALL TIMES MT

5:00 PM
5:00 PM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
4:30 PM
1:00 PM
5:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
6:00 PM
5:00 PM
7:00 PM
5:00 PM
10:00 AM
6:30 PM
4:00 PM
7:00 PM
12:00 PM
6:30 PM
2:00 PM
5:00 PM
11:00 AM
4:00 PM
6:30 PM
3:00 PM
5:00 PM
3:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

TEMPLATETROVE.COM

ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN+
FS1
ESPN+
ESPN2
ESPN+
ESPN+
ESPN2/U
ESPN+
ESPNU
ESPN+
ESPN2
ESPN2
FOX/FS1
FS1
CBSSN
Peacock
CBS
FS1
ESPN2
ESPN2
FOX
FS1
FS1
Peacock
CBSSN
FOX
ESPN+
CBSSN




