

2025-2026

WEST VIRGINIA

BASKETBALL

DATE	OPPONENT	TIME	TV	RESULT
Tue, Nov 4	vs Mount St. Mary's	5:00 PM	ESPN+	
Thu, Nov 6	vs Campbell	5:00 PM	ESPN+	
Sun, Nov 9	vs Lehigh	1:00 PM	ESPN+	
Thu, Nov 13	vs Pittsburgh	4:00 PM	FS1	
Mon, Nov 17	vs Lafayette	5:00 PM	ESPN+	
Fri, Nov 21	vs Clemson *	4:30 PM	ESPN2	
Sun, Nov 30	vs Mercyhurst	1:00 PM	ESPN+	
Wed, Dec 3	vs Coppin State	5:00 PM	ESPN+	
Sat, Dec 6	vs Wake Forest *	4:00 PM	ESPN2/U	
Tue, Dec 9	vs Little Rock	5:00 PM	ESPN+	
Sat, Dec 13	vs Ohio State *	6:00 PM	ESPNU	
Mon, Dec 22	vs Mississippi Valley State	5:00 PM	ESPN+	
Fri, Jan 2	at Iowa State	7:00 PM	ESPN2	
Tue, Jan 6	vs Cincinnati	5:00 PM	ESPN2	
Sat, Jan 10	vs Kansas	10:00 AM	FOX/FS1	
Tue, Jan 13	at Houston	6:30 PM	FS1	
Sat, Jan 17	vs Colorado	4:00 PM	CBSSN	
Wed, Jan 21	at Arizona State	7:00 PM	Peacock	
Sat, Jan 24	at Arizona	12:00 PM	CBS	
Tue, Jan 27	vs Kansas State	6:30 PM	FS1	
Sat, Jan 31	vs Baylor	2:00 PM	ESPN2	
Thu, Feb 5	at Cincinnati	5:00 PM	ESPN2	
Sun, Feb 8	vs Texas Tech	11:00 AM	FOX	
Sat, Feb 14	at UCF	4:00 PM	FS1	
Wed, Feb 18	vs Utah	6:30 PM	FS1	
Sat, Feb 21	at TCU	3:00 PM	Peacock	
Tue, Feb 24	at Oklahoma State	5:00 PM	CBSSN	
Sat, Feb 28	vs BYU	3:30 PM	FOX	
Tue, Mar 3	at Kansas State	6:00 PM	ESPN+	
Fri, Mar 6	vs UCF	6:00 PM	CBSSN	
* Game played at neutral location				

* Game played at neutral location

ALL TIMES MT

TEMPLATETROVE.COM